University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2012

SB24-12/13: ASUM IT Committee

Bryn Hagfors

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Hagfors, Bryn, "SB24-12/13: ASUM IT Committee" (2012). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 71. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/71

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

| 1 2 3 | | Students of The University of Montana Regarding the ASUM IT Committee October 24, 2012 |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <i>3</i> | | SB24-12/13 |
| 5 | Authored by: Bryn Hagfors, ASUM Vice President | |
| 6 | ratio od by: | Sponsored by: |
| 7 | | F |
| 8 | | |
| 9 | Whereas, The Associated Students of The University of Montana (ASUM) Senate currently | |
| 10 | consists of 26 senators; | |
| 11 | | |
| 12 | Whereas, ASUM currently has a committee structure composed of 23 committees; | |
| 13 | | |
| 14 | Whereas, ASUM senators are not compensated for the time they commit to the organization; | |
| 15 | | |
| 16 | Whereas, committees require a considerable time commitment by their members; | |
| 17 | | |
| 18 | Whereas, there currently exist at least three university committees addressing issues related to | |
| 19 | information technology; | |
| 20 | NATIONAL ACTION | |
| 21 | whereas, ASUM contracts its inform | nation technology services outside of the organization; |
| 22 | Therefore I at It De Decelved that | ACIM no longer recognize or maintain an information |
| 23 24 | Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that ASUM no longer recognize or maintain an information technology committee as currently mandated by the ASUM bylaws; | |
| 25 | technology committee as currently in | nandated by the ASOM bylaws, |
| 26 | Therefore I et It Re Further Resolve | ed, that Article IV section 11 be removed from the ASUM |
| 27 | bylaws, and that the numbering of the bylaws be changed to reflect this removal. | |
| 28 | bylaws, and that the hambering of the | to bytawa be changed to refrect this femoval. |
| 29 | | |
| 30 | Passed by Committee: | , 2012 |
| 31 | | , , - |
| 32 | Passed by Senate: | , 2012 |
| 33 | • | |
| 34 | | |
| 35 | | |
| 36 | | |
| 37 | Damara Simpson, | Bryn Hagfors, |
| 38 | Relations and Affairs Chair | Chair of the Senate |